
The Master Trust Bank of Japan, Ltd. 

(Trust accounts)

Kyodo News

Jiji Press, Ltd.

Japan Trustee Services Bank, Ltd. 

(Trust accounts) 

State Street Bank and Trust Company

Group Employees’ Stockholding 

Association

Mizuho Bank, Ltd.

Yoshida Hideo Memorial Foundation

Recruit Holdings Co., Ltd.

Tokyo Broadcasting System Television, Inc.

Corporate Headquarters

1-8-1, Higashi-shimbashi, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-7001, Japan

Phone: +81-3-6216-5111

Investor Relations

Investor Relations Department,

Corporate Strategy Division

1-8-1, Higashi-shimbashi, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-7001, Japan

Phone: +81-3-6216-8015

E-mail: irmail@dentsu.co.jp

Stock Exchange Listing

Tokyo Stock Exchange, First Section

Securities code: 4324

Total Number of Shares Issued

288,410,000

General Meeting of Shareholders

The ordinary general meeting of shareholders is held in Tokyo

in June each year.

Transfer Agent

The Mitsubishi UFJ Trust and Banking Corporation

7-10-11, Higashisuna, Koto-ku, Tokyo 137-8081, Japan

Internet Address

http://www.dentsu.com

(As of August 1, 2014) (As of March 31, 2014)

Note: The shares held are calculated as a percentage of the total number of shares issued.

Breakdown of Shareholders by Type

Number of

Shareholders

Number of

Shares Held

Percentage of

Total Number of

Shares Issued

Japanese financial institutions

Japanese securities firms

Other Japanese corporations

(Including treasury stock)

Japanese individuals and others

Foreign institutions and individuals

Total

Major Shareholders

Number of

Shares Held

Percentage of

Total Number of

Shares Issued

25,304,800

20,488,800

17,228,680

14,946,800

12,127,036

6,886,046

5,000,000

4,984,808

4,929,900

4,000,000

8.77

7.10

5.97

5.18

4.20

2.39

1.73

1.73

1.71

1.39

70

45

678

39,516

486

40,795

74,129,460

8,952,234

79,556,166

45,208,486

80,563,654

288,410,000

25.70

3.10

27.58

15.68

27.93

100.00
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