Percentage of

# **Information for Shareholders**

(As of August 1, 2014)

### **Corporate Headquarters**

1-8-1, Higashi-shimbashi, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-7001, Japan Phone: +81-3-6216-5111

#### **Investor Relations**

Investor Relations Department,
Corporate Strategy Division
1-8-1, Higashi-shimbashi, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-7001, Japan
Phone: +81-3-6216-8015
E-mail: irmail@dentsu.co.jp

#### Stock Exchange Listing

Tokyo Stock Exchange, First Section Securities code: 4324

#### **Total Number of Shares Issued**

288,410,000

# **General Meeting of Shareholders**

The ordinary general meeting of shareholders is held in Tokyo in June each year.

### **Transfer Agent**

The Mitsubishi UFJ Trust and Banking Corporation 7-10-11, Higashisuna, Koto-ku, Tokyo 137-8081, Japan

### Internet Address

http://www.dentsu.com

# **Share Information**

(As of March 31, 2014)

# Breakdown of Shareholders by Type

	Number of Shareholders	Number of Shares Held	Percentage of Total Number of Shares Issued
Japanese financial institutions	70	74,129,460	25.70
Japanese securities firms	45	8,952,234	3.10
Other Japanese corporations (Including treasury stock)	678	79,556,166	27.58
Japanese individuals and others	39,516	45,208,486	15.68
Foreign institutions and individuals	s 486	80,563,654	27.93
Total	40,795	288,410,000	100.00

### **Major Shareholders**

	Number of Shares Held	Total Number of Shares Issued
The Master Trust Bank of Japan, Ltd. (Trust accounts)	25,304,800	8.77
Kyodo News	20,488,800	7.10
Jiji Press, Ltd.	17,228,680	5.97
Japan Trustee Services Bank, Ltd. (Trust accounts)	14,946,800	5.18
State Street Bank and Trust Company	12,127,036	4.20
Group Employees' Stockholding Association	6,886,046	2.39
Mizuho Bank, Ltd.	5,000,000	1.73
Yoshida Hideo Memorial Foundation	4,984,808	1.73
Recruit Holdings Co., Ltd.	4,929,900	1.71
Tokyo Broadcasting System Television, Inc.	4,000,000	1.39

Note: The shares held are calculated as a percentage of the total number of shares issued.  $\label{eq:note}$